;/7//7(3[

www.vintageair.com

Packing Lish
1974-78 Datsun 260/280Z
Gen 5 Installation Kit (639026)

Qty Part No Description
P Stud, 1/4-20,
S 3 | [J |180880 Full-Threaded
@® | . | |:8102vUB |well Nut, 1/4-20
© | 1 | O |18125-VUB |Washer, 1/4" USS, Flat
Nut with Star Washer,
2 | 1 | [ ]|18152-vuB a0 s
Screw, #8 x 1/2”,
M 8 D 182353 Wide Head
Screw, #12 x 1/2",
w 1 [] ] 182465 Self-Tapping
Screw, #14 x 3/4",
~al] | 1 | [ |18266-vUB |o T
M Bolt, 1/4-20 x 3/4",
8 D 182872 Serrated Flange, Black
r Bolt, T30 M6 x 17,
1 D 185010 Truss Head
«s® | 2 | [ 185588 Screw, #10 x 5/8”
@ | 1 |[]|186021 Locknut, M6-1.0
Bolt, 1/4-20 x 17,
m 1 D 188888 Serrated Flange
B | 4 | []|18978-VUB |u-nut, 1/4-20
1| 4 | []|21300-VUP |Tie Wrap, 11"
@ | ¢ | O [31102-GUR |piug, 1/2", Plastic
€. | 4 | [J|31601-VUD |Adel Clamp, 1" 1.D. O Gen 5 Magnum Hardware
. 1 | [] |317100 Plug, 7/8”", Plastic Qty Part No Description
. 1 | [] |33132-VUI |Grommet, 1 ¥a" x 1” w 4 | [] |185588 Screw, #10 x 5/8”
G t, 1 ¥a” with . .
O | : |0 |3335vu ety L e =y | s | [ |187926 Spring Clip
G t, 1 ¥/a” O.D. ” . ”
O | 1 | O |3sevur SO0y 0P| | (s | 20 | [ |31050-VUD |prain Hose, 1/2
0 1 | [7]33137-VUT  |Grommet, Large & | 6 | [ |31606-VUA |Hose Clamp, #12
Grommet, 7/8” 0.D. x Valve, Heater Control,
@ | : | O |mavu (SN = | 1 | [ ]461171 Valve,
QP | 1 | []|338637 Rubber Boot, Firewall B | 207 | [] | 49003-VUP |Press Tape
Cover Plate, Inner .
@ 1 | [] | 646990 o A Homs O 1 | []|33857-VUF |o-ring, #6
L. | t | 0 |65598-VUE |Drain Eibow, 1/2” QO | 3 | O |33859-VUF |o-ring, #10
% 6 | [] |65980-VUE |S-Clips —@uil| 1 | [J |41117-VUP |Refrigerant Oil
Packed By:
\ Date:

/

909034 REV A 05/19/25, PG 1 OF 1




